TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM327647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of the Limited Liability Company of the Assignee from California to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 002583 Frame 0704. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the coveyance to SurePrep, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Wyle		08/20/2002	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SurePrep, LLC	
Street Address:	17890 Skypark Circle, Suite 100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2787419	SUREPREP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105564617

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105561956

Email: mmartin@fpllaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael P. Martin

Address Line 1: 1925 Century Park East, Suite 2050 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael P. Martin
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=CorrectiveAssignment (signed)#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment (signed)#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment (signed)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005432 FRAME: 0599

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK DIVISION

Applicant:

David Wyle

Address:

42 Sidra Cove

Newport Coast, CA 92657

Mark:

SUREPREP

Serial No.:

76/432,361

Int'l Class Nos.:

35

Our Docket No.:

4131

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed herewith an Assignment of U.S. Intent to Use Trademark Application number 76/432,361 from David Wyle, to SurePrep, LLC, located at 450 Newport Center Drive, Suite 330, Newport Beach, CA 92660; a Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet; a check for the \$40.00 filing fee pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 2.6(b)(6); and an Acknowledgement Post Card. Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any overage, to Deposit Account No. 25-0050. The information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and all copies submitted herein are true and correct copies of the originals. All correspondence concerning any of the above should be addressed to the attorneys for applicant, which address is set forth below.

Submitted by

Michael P. Martin

YANNY & SMITH

1925 Century Park East, Suite 1260

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Tel.

310-551-2966

Fax

310-551-1949

Attorneys for Applicant

Certificate of Mailing:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box ITU FEE, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA,

22202-3513, on this date 9/3, 20

Lisa M. Dunbar

DATE

3Tm-Patent\Wyle\4131\Assingment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005432 FRAME: 0600

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARKASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS David Wyle, an individual and United States citizen (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") as the prior owner of all title, rights and interest to the U.S. Trademark Registration for "SUREPREP", Registration No. 2787419 ("Registration") for out-source tax accounting and professional services in Class 35;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR warrants that it was at all relevant times the owner of all title, rights and interest to the Registration;

WHEREAS, SurePrep, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company and successor to the business of applicant, having an address of (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all title, rights and interest to said Registration and any goodwill associated therewith including the entire business to which the mark at issue pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR acknowledges that is has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all title, rights and interest to said mark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2787419, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including the right to sue for past infringement and collect damages therefore, nunc pro tunc, effective as of August 20, 2002. The Trademark Assignment Agreement executed August 20, 2002, attached here as Exhibit A, is hereby deemed null and void, as it improperly listed the Assignee as SurePrep, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, David Wyle, has caused this Assignment to be executed in his name as of the 20th day of August, 2002.

SUREPREP, LLC

By... Paver Wyle
DAVID WYLE
ITS CEO

By Paveil Wyle DAVID WYLE REGISTRANT

RECORDED: 12/30/2014

{00066086.DOC//11/10/2011 06:48 PM}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005432 FRAME: 0601